

positive

Nottinghamshire Healthcare  
NHS Trust



Positive about integrated healthcare

E-mail : [tony.footitt@nottshc.nhs.uk](mailto:tony.footitt@nottshc.nhs.uk)  
Direct Dial : 0115 993 4519

Our ref: TF/SP/2011/262  
Your ref:

The Resource  
Duncan Macmillan House  
Porchester Road  
Nottingham  
NG3 6AA

Tel: 0115 993 4518  
Fax: 0115 993 4546

07 September 2011

Ms Charlotte Hallam  
What Do They Know  
(Via email: [request-85415-ff346198@whatdotheyknow.com](mailto:request-85415-ff346198@whatdotheyknow.com))

Dear Ms Hallam

**Re: Your Request Under the Freedom of Information Act**

Thank you for your request for information as follows:

*Please provide the information for tax year April 2010 - March 2011 to show annual total and monthly breakdown for the following job categories:*

- *Social Workers*
- *Pharmacists*
- *Pharmacy Technicians*
- *Prison Nurses*
- *IDTS Nurses*
- *Forensic Nurses*
- *Allied Health Professionals*

1. *Total Number of staff directly employed across the trust per job type, by department*
2. *Number of temporary agency staff on placement within the trust per job type, by department and by supplier*
3. *Total Number of permanent jobs filled/resourced through recruitment agencies*
4. *Total Spend on direct employment across the trust per job type, by department*
5. *Total Spend on Temporary agency labour across the trust, per job type, per department and by supplier*
6. *Total spend on Permanent fees paid to Agencies*
7. *Average salary for each job role above based on results from April 2010 - March 2011 for direct staff and agency staff*

Your request was received on 7 September 2011 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In some circumstances a fee may be payable and if that is the case, I will let you know. A fees notice will be issued to you, and you will be required to pay before we will proceed to deal with your

Yours sincerely

PP Sue Paw

**Tony Footitt**  
**Company Secretary**

The Resource, Duncan Macmillan House, Porchester Road, Nottingham NG3 6AA  
Chair: Dean Fathers, Chief Executive: Professor Mike Cooke CBE

